LEGEND
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR ExsTNGOONTOUR -
#2Stone PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED PROPOSED GONTOUR =

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION ,3%'1—5

e INFILTRATION BERM (M-4) PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION +82%3

4 -, .

%@E} A. THE CWNER SHALL INSPECT THE BERM REGULARLY TC ENSURE THAT PONDING : DIRECTION CF FLOW ——

= ol WATER DOES NOT CREATE NUISANCE CONDITIONS, EXISTING TREELINE
: rﬁ B. SIGNS OF CONCENTRATED FLOW AND OTHER SURFACE EROSION SHOULD BE
REPAIRED TO PROMOTE SHEET FLOW, PROPOSED TREELINE .
C. THE OWNER SHALL ENSURE A DENSE STAND OF VEGETATION IS PRESENT AT ALL wos
1993. \ TIMES. BERMS SHOULD BE PLANTED WITH MEADOW VEGETATION AND SHRUBS. WALK OUT BASEMENT v
Filter Fabric

9. THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP, WIDTH AND LOT AREA AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND J1i: TURF GRASS MAY BE USED ON BERMS THAT ARE TO BE MOWN. VEGETATICN
SHOULD BE REPLACED AS NEEDED. WATER METER

DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT. =l (@ ®
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITY COMPANIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS AT >
BEFORE STARTING WORK SHOWN ON THESE PLANS: : EXISTING VARIABLE WIDTH /
‘ PRIVATE SEWER EASEMENT /

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 410.531.5633

BGE(CONTRACTOR SERVICES) 410.850.4620 2.0
BGE(UNDERGROUND DAMAGE CONTRCL) 410.787.9068
MISS UTILITY 1.800.257.7777 EXISTING FOREST
- CONSERVATION EASEMENT )

COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY 410,795.1390
4
EXISTING 10’ PUBLIC WATER &
UTILITY EASEMENT A

HOWARD COUNTY, DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, BUREAU OF UTILITIES 410.313.4900 TYPICAL INFILTRATION BERM
EXISTING 8X10 EASEMENT T ;

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2640
FOR FIRE HYDRANT P

GENERAL NOTES

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8104 GORMAN ROAD

TOTAL AREA OF PROPERTY = 21,786.86 SF+ OR 0.5002 ACt 7
SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-12 PER 2/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND THE "COMP. LITE" ZONING AMENDMENTS 7
EFFECTIVE 7/28/06. [i
PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER WILL BE USED WITHIN THIS SITE. B! ZT 7
PUBLIC SEWER PROVIDED BY CONTR. NO.: 20-1719

PUBLIC WATER PROVIDED BY CONTR. NO.: 257-W

PROPERTY SHOWN IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY SILL, ADCOCK & ASSOCIATES IN DECEMBER,
2008.

TOPOGRAPHY IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PERFCRMED BY SILL, ADCOCK & ASSOCIATES, LLC, IN
DECEMBER 2008, TOPOGRAPHY FOR THE AREAS OFF-SITE IS BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY AERIAL TOPQGRAPHY FLOWN IN .
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AT&T 1.800.252.1133 SCALE: 1"=1
VERIZON 1.800.743.0033/410.224 9210

11. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL NOTIFY MISS UTILITY AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING
DONE.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION
INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR THE START OF WORK.

13. ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF WAYS, PAVING OR EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S
EXPENSE.

14. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WiTH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY IN
ADDITION TO MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE

15. THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANGE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN
APPROVED. SEE GENERAL NOTE #33,

16. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE LOCATED 8Y THE USE OF ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING: ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, FIELD
SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER PLANS AND OTHER AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF THE
EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES
WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING
UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION
SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

17. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHIGH IS BASED ON THE
MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENTS 47EC AND 47FB WERE USED FOR THIS
PROJECT.

18. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS OR
EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS,
PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

19. DRIVEWAY(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO
ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

a) WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);

b) SURFACE - SIX (6") INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MINIMUM);

¢) GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS:

d) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25-LOADING):

¢) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH
OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE;

f) MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE

20. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TO BE PER HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R-6.06

21. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS, 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN AND STEEP
SLOPES AND THEIR BUFFERS EXCEPT AS APPROVEDBY WAIVER PETITION WP-10-033.

22. AWETLAND DELINEATION WAS PERFORMED BY SILL, ADCOCK & ASSOCIATES LLC, DATED APRIL, 2010. NO WETLANDS WERE
LOCATED ONSITE.

23. THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES, HISTORIC STRUCTURES OR WETLANDS ON-SITE.

24. LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH A CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE
WITH THE PLAT UNDER F-10-110 IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND LANDSCAPE
MANUAL. CREDIT HAS BEEN TAKEN FOR EXISTING TREELINE TO BE RETAINED ON-SITE. NO PLANTINGS ARE PROPOSED,
THEREFORE FINANCIAL SURETY WAS NOT REQUIRED.

25. THIS PLAN COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST
CONSERVATION BY THE ON-SITE RETENTION OF 0.46 ACRES (19,866 SF) OF FOREST UNDER F-10-110. SURETY WAS NOT
REQUIRED. A DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT WAS EXECUTED WITH THE COUNTY UNDER F-10-110 AND THE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING WILL PERFORM AN INSPECTION TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED
FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN.

26. A TRAFFIC STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT PER THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Il

27. IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE 2007 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, THIS PROJECT REQUIRES WATER QUALITY AND
RECHARGE VOLUME TREATMENT BUT IS EXEMPT FROM PROVIDING CHANNEL PROTECTION VOLUME TREATMENT. WATER
QUALITY AND RECHARGE WILL BE TREATED BY THE SHEET FLOW TO BUFFER CREDIT AND INFILTRATION BERMS.

28. THE RECORDED 35' REAR BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE (BRL) FOR LOT 2 COINCIDE WITH THE BOUNDARY OF THE 35'
ENVIRONMENT SETBACK FROM THE (STEEP SLOPE); THEREFORE THE DISTANGE FROM THE REAR PROPERTY LINES OF LOTS 1
AND 2 WILL VARY IN DISTANCE, NOT TO BE LESS THAN 30 PER THE ZONING REGULATIONS.

29. THE PROPOSED IMPACTS TO ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE FEATURES OR BUFFERS ON LOT 2 ARE CONSIDERED TO BE
NECESSARY OR ESSENTIAL DISTURBANGE BY DPZ IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116.(c) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND SHOULD BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL OF WAIVER PETITION, A ) R
WP-10-033. = . A0 e e PING o B |02 I MAIN} T— —

30. THIS PLAT IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER L - = a7 : > O - H
COUNCIL BILL 45-2003 AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS AS AMENDED BY COUNGIL BILL 75-2003. DEVELOPMENT OR 2 + > = 2098574 Vs
CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF > s ,
SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION, OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT.  cgeqg o ia | B S88°40'20" I g

31. TRASH AND RECYCLING WILL BE COLLECTED AT GORMAN ROAD WITHIN § OF THE COUNTY ROADWAY e MM O S Ao -~~~ = -

32, BRL REFERS TO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE SETBACKS PER THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS. ESR BRL REFERS EXISTIN 5
TO AN ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK REAR BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE PER THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS. - FORFIRE HYDRANT /. _ . ___" ]

33, THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP-10-033 TO WAIVE THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND — T —— _ _1IBER501 PAGE 509 ==IIIIIIIICC E
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS: SECTION 16.116(b){1) - PROTECTION OF STEEP SLOPES; SECTION 16.117(b) - FOREST , —_— e
CONSERVATION AND PRESERVATION OF NATURAL COVER; SECTION 16.118(f(3) - ACCESS RESTRICTIONS: SECTION : "‘\““"\ va
16.120(b).(4).{i}.(a) & (b); SECTION 16.120(b).(4).(v) - USEABLE LOT DESIGN. THIS WAIVER WAS APPOVED ON DEGEMBER 22, 2009 TTTTe— i v UTILITY EASEMENT )
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: '3 INV. IN=217.7 14 INV. OUT=217 48", PLATNO, 21295 - 21296 EXISTING WHITE bINE

w
1) COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SRC AGENCY C NTS G s : " \ v
) ITH ALL SRC AGENCY COMMENTS GENERATED IN THE REVIEW OF THE SUBDIVISION AND SITE - \ ROPOSED 12" HDPE GORMANEE{TGQR_E\,D_—Q_L_’_.—_‘___—

DEVELOPMENT PLAN. g e . _
2) ANY INCREASE IN THE SIZE OF THE PROPOSED HOUSE FOOTPRINT ON LOT 2, INCREASE IN THE LIMIT OF : VEHICULAR INGRESS Frseas . e > Y e —_ ——IAJOR COLL =

DISTURBANCE OR INCREASE IN THE NUMBER OF PROPOSED LOTS, AS SHOWN ON THE EXHIBIT ACCOMPANYING THE frio ESS/EG SE1SRESTRICTE - - VEHICULAR NGRESS/EGRESS IS RESTRICTED CROAD .-

APPROVED WAWER PETITION, WILL NEGATE THE CONDITIONAL APPROVAL OF WP -10-033 ‘ — D > ( = PUB - SHEET INDEX
3) RE-EVALUATION OF THE 75’ STREAM BANK BUFFER AT THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN STAGE. BASED ON THE FIELD l U RW (VARIESY

EXAMINATION IN THE AREA JUST NORTH OF THE SHARED PROPERTY LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 2, WHERE THE RIVER ; - 7567

FLOWS AROUND A SEDIMENT ISLAND, THE STREAM BANK APPEARS CLOSER THAN WHAT IS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. - e EX S.T'_NE; ,CPRB & CUTTER =~ Pfoj' NO-6398 & EXISTING 42" RCP 8D SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION
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N 534,550
EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE

BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE 7 5' SIDE BRL : HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND ADC®MAP 5053 GRID 9H
(PER ZONING REGS) V|C|N|TY MAP

ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK REAR 35'ESR BRL ALE: 1°=2000'
BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE SCALE: 1"=2000
(PER SUBDIVISION REGS)

N 534,550

E 1,360,650

E 1,361,025

BENCHMARKS

NUMBER NORTHING EASTING ELEVATION DESCRIPTION

47EC | 5342612464 | 13509481215 | 233710  [PORMANROAD i HZMILEWESTL

47FB 5342054029 | 1,361,228.6196 | 207.400 [CORMAN Rog‘fg{‘ Z’;‘ MILE WES

-
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SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART

AREA OF SUBMISSION DISTURBED AREA PRESENT ZONING
0.500 AC.+ 0.22 AC R-12

TOTAL UNITS ALLOWED | TOTAL UNITS PROPOSED | OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
1 1 *0.2680 AC

PARKING SPACES REQ. | PARKING SPACES PROV. | DPZ FILE REFERENCES
2 PER DWELLING 2 PER DWELLING SEE GENERAL NOTE #34

o MARYLAND STATE GRJD °

NOTES:
(*) OPEN SPACE HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR UNDER F-10-110, OPEN SPACE LOT 3.
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PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION / AREA PARCEL #/LOT
GARBER PROPERTY N/A 898 {LOT 2}

PLAT GRID # ZONING | TAXMAP# | ELECT.DIS. CENSUS TRACT
21295 1 213906 17 R-12 47 6TH 6069.02

e A R R N R

E 1,361,025

[ - WAL [ N
REF. EXISTING 10' PUBLIC WATER &——J » N 634,325

Ay

4) THE APPLICANT SHALL, FURTHER EVALUATE THE PROPOSED HOUSE LOCATION ON LOT 2 AT THE SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGE TO LESSEN THE IMPACT TO THE STEEP SLOPES BY RE-ORIENTING THE FRONT OF THE /
DWELLING TO AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO THE FRONT 30' BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE (BRL). FOR EXAMPLE, IN IS
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE ZONOING REGULATIONS, THE FRONT PORCH CAN ENCROACH UP TO 10° & o
INTO THE FRONT BRL3S. .

5) THE EXACT DRIVEWAY LOCATION FOR THE 20' SINGLE USE UNRESTRICTED ACCESS POINT ONTO GORMAN ROAD IS e
CONTINGENT UPON THE APPROVAL OF THE SITE DISTANCE ANALYSIS AT THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN STAGE. T e e e e e e

6) COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS, DATED e e TSR
SEPTEMBER 4, 2009 T e—— T
i} DEDICATION OF OPEN SPACE LOT 3 TO HOWARD COUNTY - T e e T e e e e
i) THE DEVELOPER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE RIGHT OF ENTRY AGREEMENT TO —_— —_——— et =

CONNECT TO THE PUBLIC SEWER. = ADDRESS CHART
iii) THE DEVELOPER WILL HAVE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS GENERAL N . )
CONDITIONS OF ENTRY. \ LOT STREET ADDRESS

7) NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER AND TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES ARE

PERMITTED WITHIN THE 75' STREAM BANK BUFFER \ 2 9104 GORMAN ROAD
34. PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILE NO.s: WP-10-033; F-10-110; ECP-10-007; CONTR. NO. 20-1719; CONTR. NO. 257-W. S T S e R T

e R
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PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1"=30'

OWNER DEVELOPER

82.00°
JOHN M. GARBER & WIFE HANS RAVEN & MARIE RAVEN
9100 GORMAN ROAD : , 8752 BIRKENHEAD COURT
10.00" PROP. 255 LAUREL, MARYLAND 20723 LAUREL, MARYLAND 20723
; 1.301.776.3941

SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION CHART 3| PROP. FIREPLACE

LOT NO. INVERT @ MAIN | INVERT @ HOUSE| MIN. CELLAR ELEV. DECK |g 14. g
- -

PROP. 2'x8" BAY

WINDOW | | SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
P~ GARBER PROPERTY, LOT 2

PROPOSED HOUSE SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING
GAR. 9104 GORMAN ROAD

~ ZONED: R-12
TAX MAP 47 GRID 17 PARCEL 898

| , DPZ FILE # ECP-10-007;
14.33 6TH ELECTION DISTRICT F-10-110; WP-10-033 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

2 17541 201.51 204.80 <]

30.00'

NOTES:

30.50'

1) SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION AT 5.0%

43.00'
22.00'

28'+

8| 800
o

22.00"

22.67"

\
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6.67

\ l_— L PROP. 6.67'x 22,67

COVERED PORCH
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ELEVATION - fyp 3l Associates - LLC |[cweces. s
e 3| Engineers - Surveyors - Planners || 55 —f2 St

4 PROP. 3.0'
CONCRETE WALK ' RS :
Qoo F3%F S || 3300 North Ridge Road, Suite 160 DATE: NOVEMBER 17, 2010
s GIVAL e Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 PROJECT #: 10-045
T Phone: 443.325.7682  Fax: 443.325.7685
SHEET# _1  of _2

4 (2t l’m
Email: info@saaland.com — o _e

o
DATE
‘ SCALE:1"=20'
/ /4 A 3/A NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
DATE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT | AM A DULY

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
- PROPOSED
; DRIVEWAY

>

PLAN VIEW 1 REVISE FLOOR ELEVATION & Lot GEADING, q/a/1\

REVISIONS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 38386, EXPIRATION DATE: JANUARY 12, 2012

DIRECTO

SDP 11-006



21.0 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOILS SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES LEGEND
DEFINITION Il. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 1. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOILS LEGEND ; EXISTING CONTOUR =~ =====m=mw-oea 382
ACRES: INSPECTION, LICENSE AND PERMITS SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY PROPOSED CONTOUR 557}
PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED 4 CONSTRUCTION {410-313-1855). SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP ==
SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF i. PLACE TOPSOIL {IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY 2. ALL VEGETATION AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS : : LD LEGORE-RELAY GRAVELLY LOAMS, 15 TO 256 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY B EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION o
PERMANENT VEGETATION. SOIL AMENDMENTS AS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 1894 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND , LtF LEGORE-RELAY GRAVELLY LOAMS, 25 TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY B PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION . 453
SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL; AND REVISIONS THERETO. “ MoB MOUNT LUCAS SILT LOAM. 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, STONY I DIRECTION OF FLOW
PURPOSE ' STABILIZATION - SECTION [ - VEGETATIVE 3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY ' CODORUS AND HATBORG SILT LOAMS 6 70 3 PERGENT SLOPES. STONY < —-—
: STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS. STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: {A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT ' = : : x EXISTING TREELINE A A At sacal
TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR ' CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES, AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1, (B) 14 DAYS AS : . ” :
VEGETABLE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE Il FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. - _ . o PROPOSED TREELINE AR S a
LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, ACRES: 4. ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED AROUND THEIR . PP : © wee
LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 7, HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM ‘ : : - : WALK OQUT BASEMENT A 4
UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION. : 1. ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL DRAINAGE. SOIL BOUNDARY emmm o GEEEmS o o
SPECIFICATIONS, OBTAIN TEST RESULTS 5, ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN SUPER SILT FENGE ) SSF SSF ]
CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES DICTATING FERTILIZER AND LIME - ACCORDANGE WITH THE 1894 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND v ' '
AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TOBRING THE - SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDING, SOD, TEMPORARY SEEDING, AND MULCHING (SEC. G). ' LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE N & T
I. THIS PRACTICE IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 SOIL INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE : TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE SHALL BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES TLE P : LOD
OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE: FOLLOWING: _ DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES. _ N 534,550 L |T -
A. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED 6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN - —_— EXISTING CONTIGUOUS STEEP
SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT A. PH FOR TOPSOIL SHALL BE BETWEEN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD D SLOPES, 25% OR GREATER,
ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE 6.0 AND 7.5. IF THE TESTED SOIL COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. P ON-SITE AND OFF-SITE
GROWTH. DEMONSTRATES A PH OF LESS THAN 7. SITE ANALYSIS : © ON-SITE AREA = 32,023 SF+/-
B. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT 6.0, SUFFICIENT LIME SHALL BE TOTAL AREA: 0.50 ACRES o
THE ROOTING ZONE IS.NOT DEEP ENOUGH PRESCRIBED TO RAISE THEPH TO 6.5 _ AREA DISTURBED: 0.22 ACRES w © EXISTING FOREST
TO SUPPORT PLANTS OR FURNISH OR HIGHER. AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED: 0.08 ACRES &~ CONSERVATION EASEMENT
CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED: 0.14 ACRES & '
PLANT NUTRIENTS. : B. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOIL TOTAL CUT: *518 CY ©
C. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 TOTAL FILL: "85CY @ Eﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁiﬁ gg EEP SLOPE
CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT PERCENT BY WEIGHT. OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOGATION: - w
GROWTH. 8. ANY SERIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR PLACEMENT OF
D. THE SOIL 1S SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT - C. TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE. PROPOSED ENVIRONMENTAL
WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE. ' CONTENT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS 9. ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROLS MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE HOWARD BUFFER DISTURBANCE
. PER MILLION SHALL NOT BE USED. COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
Il. FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND ' 10. ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE INSPECTION AGENCY
SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES D. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT EXISTING VARIABLE WIDTH
STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL ON SOIL SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE CR GRADING. OTHER PRIVATE SEWER EASEMENT
CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS OR BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL _
STABILIZATION. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE, , /
THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME 14, TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH %:fmgg&%i'}'c WATER & /
STABILIZATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS. HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO SHALL BE BACK-FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER IS SHORTER. ' /
: PERMIT DISSIPATION OF * EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CALCULATING FEES. CONTRACTOR TO _ S
CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS. VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING 8X10 EASEMENT ) '
- ** TO BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR, WITH PRE-APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR FOR FIRE HYDRANT
1. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE NOTE: TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, WITH AN APPROVED AND ACTIVE GRADING PERMIT.
MAY BE USED PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST
STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRU CTION IREE PROTECTION FENGE
SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE " 1. -OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. ’
TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL TOPSOIL. 2. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS LICENSE AND PERMITS AT (410) 313-1880 AT a
TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE - LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. &
SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY il. PLACE TOPSOIL {IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL 3. INSTALL CULVERT PIPE.{1 DAY) w EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE
PUBLISHED BY USDA-SCS IN COOPERATION WITH AMENDMENTS A SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE 4. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, TREE PROTECTION FENCE, AND SUPER SILT FENCE. < §
MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STABILIZATION - SECTION | - VEGETATIVE (3 DAYS) @ .
STATION. ' STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS. 5. ROUGH GRADE SITE AND CLEAR TREES. {1 WEEK) e g BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE 7.5' SIDE BRL
. _ 8. CONSTRUCT HOUSE AND PAVE DRIVEWAY. (4 MONTHS) 5 {PER ZONING REGULATIONS)
Il. TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS - SOIL TO BE USED AS V. TOPSOIL APPLICATION 7. FINE GRADE SITE AND INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING. (1 WEEK) e ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK REAR
TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING: . 8. UPON STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE SEDIMENT ] BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE ___35ESRBRL
, i. WHEN TOPSOILING, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AND STABILIZE ANY REMAINING (PER SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS)
i. TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS DISTURBED AREA. (1 WEEK)
CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, DIVERSIONS, GRADE STABILIZATION NOTE: -FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR ANY REDISTURBANCES, PERMANENT ORTEMPORARY FOREST CONSERVATION SIGNAGE
LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: PER APPROVED FCP, F-10-110
iF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR AND SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASINS. A.7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES,
A SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE SWALES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1.
APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. ii. GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BE TOPSOILED, " B.14 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS.
REGARDLESS, TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED, - DURING GRADING AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL, CONTRACTOR WILL INSPECT AND PROVIDE
MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED SHALL BE MAINTAINED, ALBEIT 4"-8" HIGHER IN NECESSARY MAINTENANCE TO THE SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ON THIS PLAN. .l
SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN ELEVATION. - INSTALLATION OF REQUIRED FOREST PROTECTION AS SPECIFIED IN THE GENERAL ‘30 FRO BR FNOT OAK (TWAN ST
5% BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, . CONSTRUCTION NOTES ON THE APPROVED FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN, F-10-110. =40 e (FO REM
SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, iii. TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN = _ROL P e
STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER A 4"-8" LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACTED TO A =~ ¥ ol o .~z D_OAK
MATERIAL LARGER THAT 1 AND 1/2" IN MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4", SPREADING SHALL PAVING SECTIONS = £ ==, 2 g
DIAMETER. BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT SR s == - 4 :
SODDING OR SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A : CALIFORNIA BEARING RATIO (CBR) [3TO<5[5TO <7| >7 [3TO<s[sTO<?| >7 = oA T * % s 7 : . s p
ii. TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF PLANTS OR MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL PREPARATION S'fg- Rg&? Sgﬁ?ciﬁggf i e - s ’ - ) Pl e e il A~ o
PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN'THE : : PAVEMENT MATERIAL {INCHES) MIN HMA WITH GAB HMA WiTH i L. SAMIANAN ~ S M e O i gy -t ' 2] TERMAIN CONTR: 5 o
QUACKGRASS, JOHNSONGRASS, SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR N : : CONSTANTGAB |1 Ao e T S88°4020 134.6 0~ _2_- e EXISTING \ 2
NUTSEDGE, POISON IVY, THISTLE, OR OTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED IN - - o r A SR T oA AL TSI TIN S ©
: ' : . . HMA SUPERPAVE FINAL SURFACE EXISTIN : SHYEYY TP RRAAGALA AIATE IR A SRR OE 2 EXISTING UTILIFY¥ - P
OTHERS AS SPECIFIED, ORDER TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF : 9.5MM, PG 64-22, LEVEL1 (ESAL) | 15 | 18 | 15 | 15 | 15 | 15 ' FOR FIRE HYDRANT [ e ] b o Wb 1 TTXEXISTING WATER Mo - 5555 37 wHC MoB ez=zZ7777 POLE #6 -
DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS. PARKING BAYS: T e —LIBER501 PAGE 509 ——~  ~ ~T~---o Q 29'HIG MANHOLE R l. { w
iii. WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY RESIDENTIAL AND - - — i /] L7 FOREST AREA TO BE CLEARED <2 -
ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, iv. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACE WHILE THE NON-RESIDENTIAL b vin i Y S 2 S W W ————r A /] =~ RET-WALL e 6 PUBLIC WATER & N N 534,325 DETAIL 24 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
GROUND LIMESTONE SHALL BE SPREAD AT TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY Pt PARK:‘;%’;%@‘LSAL% —_—_— N _ ./ 9 N UTILITY EASEMENT £ NE
THE RATE OF 4-8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL IS E - RESIDENTIAL AND S : : o INV. IN=217.7 18= INV. OUT=217.48", PLATNO. 21245 - 21246 EX1ST|[\i:G) WHITE MY _
POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY WITH NO MORE 20 | 20 | 20 | 35 | 30 | 25 ] AN " N . PR MOUNTABLE
TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. LIME OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER THAN 2 HEAVY 19.0MM. PG 64-22 LEVEL 1 (ESAL) N\ PROPOSED 12" HDPE . GORMAN ROA G — s
SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED UNIFORMLY OVER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION. . TRUCKS PER DAY \mN SRESE \ N AT CT.éb"mmUR'C P S MINMUM | ExsTive
DESIGNATED AREAS AND WORKED INTO . /| -_ — — T TIARES! R S : . 511
D A AN WORKED INTO. . GRADED AGGREGATEBASE(GAB) | 85 | 70 | 50 | 40 | 40 | 40 : wg“ ESTRICTED . < VE:'HIC}JLAR?NGRESSIEGRESS IS PUBLIC ROAD __- { _
OPERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN THE - . e Sl RW (VAR]EST y _” EARTH FILL
FOLLOWING PROCEDURES. NOTES: - NO ’6398 & 7567 GEOTEXTLE Ch;SS PIPE AS NECESSARY
_ 1. HEAVY TRUCKS ARE DEFINED AS THOSE WIiTH SIX (6) WHEELS OR "] HMA SUPERPAVE PLAT €' OR BETTE MINIMUM 6° OF 27 3°
MORE INCLUDING GARBAGE TRUCKS. FINAL SURFACE PLAN VI EW ’ EXISTING GROUND AGGREGATE OVER LENGTH
2. HMA SUPERPAVE LAYERS SHALL 8E PLACED IN APPROPRIATE AND WIDTH OF STRUCTURE
PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES - COMPACTED LIFT THICKNESS: 19.0 MM BASE (2.0 MIN TO 4.0 MAX), HMA SUPERPAVE ' SCALE:1"=30' PROFILE
12.5 MM SURFACE (1.5" MIN TO 3.0° MAX), AND 9.5 MM SURFACE (1.0° INTERMEDIATE SURFACE ' . . S
APPLY TO GRADED COR CLEARED AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A s gg‘;cé g-g‘emems BASE (GAB) TO BE PLAGED AND COMPACTED HMA SUPERPAVE BASE ‘ CenoniM T
PERMANENT LONG-LIVED VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED. | N 6 MAX COMPAGTED THIGKNESS LAYERS. - DETAIL 30 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING . .
SEEDBED PREPARATION; LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR OTHER N S e O DA CEENT OF BASE LR E AN 1o CED CRADED AGGREGATE BASE n
ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED. REQUIRED PRIOR TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION INSPECTION AND '
: BOND REDUCTION. 10° MINIMUM 10 MIN. EXISTING
SOIL AMENDMENTS: iN LIEU OF SO TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULES 5. INLIEVU OF PLACING THE INTERMEDIATE SURFACE COURSE LAYER B WIDTH PAVEMENT
FOR COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL ENTRANCE APRONS WITHIN THE
1) PREFERRED - APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/100 SQ.FT.) AND 600 LBS COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY WHERE AUXILIARY LANES ARE NOT STANOARRDSWWBOL. Y T
PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO R O Ty e L a e Q5 v
UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS PER ACRE 30-0-0 ASPHALT LAYER. - PLAN VIEW 1
UREAFORM FERTILIZER (9 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) 6. THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW THE PAVING SECTION,
_ ROAD CLASSIFICATION AND CRB VALUE FOR EACH ROADWAY. \
2) ACCEPTABLE - APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMATIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) AND APPLY CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION
1000 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (23 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC X 1. LENGTH - MINKMUM OF 50' ( 30° FOR A SINGLE RESIDENGE LOT)
INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. ' 2. WIDTH - 10° MINIMUM, SHOULD BE FLARED AT THE EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS.
DETA“‘ 33 " SUPER SILT FENCE 3. GEOTEXTILE FABRIC {FILTER CLOTH) SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE EXISTING GRCUND PRIOR TO PLACING STONE. ™ THE PLAN
SEEDING: FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30, AND AUGUST 1 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 60 APPROVAL AUTHORITY MAY NOT REQUIRE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES TOLSE GEOTEXTLE,
' ' 3 E- TE (2" TO 3"} OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT SHALL BE PLACED AT LEAST 6"
LBS PER ACRE (1.4 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU JULY 31, HOTE: FENCE POST SPACING. — DELP OVERTHE LENGT AND DTS OF 1o SNTRANCE. ) v
SEED WITH 60 LBS KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2 LBS PER ACRE (0.05 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF CENTER TO CENTER 5. SURFACE WATER - ALL SURFAGE WATER FLOWING TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION ENTRANGES SHALL BE PIPED
WEEPING LOVEGRASS. DURING THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 16 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: NTRANCE. A '
! » ENTRANCE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES AND A MINIMUM OF 6" OF STONE OVER THE PIPE.
CPTION {1) 2 TONS PER ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE 34" MINIMUM gtg:’;?\l;ngg MT&-Ic;noNé; . p|NpE HAS TO BELSIZED ACCORDING 1"0 THE DRAINAGE. WHEN THE SCE IS LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT AND HAS NO DRAINAGE TO
SPRING. OPTION (2) USE SOD. OPTION (3) SEED WITH 60 LBS/ACRE KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND MULCH MORE STRIP WIDTHS ARE CONVEY, A PIPE WILL. NOT BE NECESSARY. FIPE SHOULD BE SIZED ACCORDING TOTHE AMOUNT OF RUNOFF TO BE CONVEYED. A&"
WITH 2 TONS/ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW. _ GROUND : = R e o et TeRs , HIGHLY VISIBLE FLAGGING: 6. LOCATION - A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY POINTWHERE  CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC
o/ ENTERS OR LEAVES A CONSTRUCTION SITE. VERICLES LEAVING THE SITE MUST TRAVEL OVER THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE
MULCHING: APPLY 1 1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBSM000 SQ.FT.) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN FL / 357 MINIMUM STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, _
STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH 7172 DIAMETER FLOW J_
ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.} OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT : GALVAMZED CHAINLINKFENCE ] STAPLE QUTSIDE
OR ALUMINUM . o . " —
AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING. ALUMIN WITH 1 LAVER OF L & MINIMUM EDGE OF MATTING STAPLE OUTSIDE ANGHOR POSTS SHOULD BE USE X 4" LUMBER FOR _ SRR O RSSO RE e AT SER AT TN O SO
EDGE OF MATTING MINIMUM 2° STEEL "U" CHANNEL MAXIMUM 8 FEET : SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE F-17-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
MAINTENANCE: INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND . CHAIN LINK FENCING ON 2' CENTERS OR 2° X 2 TIMBER, 6' IN LENGTH. | ! i
RESEEDINGS. \l i
FLOW -._._____\EEI'ER CLOTH 24 MINIMUM
16" MIN, 1ST LAYER OF ——
o FILTER CLOTH ‘
TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES ' AN S R B
T - A U O U O Y 0 O 00O 300 I 0 O P OWNER DEVELOPER
. 10 . MRS R . I OO0 0 L0 O O o
SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISGING OR OTHER . EMULTIPLE LAYERS ARE . S —————
ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED. _ : REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42° ‘ JOHN M. GARBER & WIFE HANS RAVEN & MARIE RAVEN
' b —— T BT e Tt 9100 GORMAN ROAD 8752 BIRKENHEAD COURT
SOIL AMENDMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ.FT). CONSTRUCTION SPECIFIGATIONS, TYPICAL STAPLES NO. 11 a I o LAUREL, MARYLAND 20723 LAUREL, MARYLAND 20723
1. FENCING SHALL BE 42° IN HEIGHT AND CONSTRUGTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE LATEST MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY GAUGE W P 1.301.776.3%41
SEEDING: FOR PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THRU NOVEMBER 15, SEED WITH 2 et AN LINK FENCING. THE SPECIFIGATION FOR A & FENCE SHALL BE USED, SUBSTITUTING 4 FASRIC AND USE & WIRE U TO :
1/2 BUSHEL PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU AUGUST 14, . 5 CHAIN LINK FENGE SHALL 6E FASTENED SECURELY TO THE FENGE POSTS WITHWIRE TIES.  THE LOWER TENSION WIRE, SECURE FENCE BOTTOM. — ANCHOR POSTS MUST BE
SEED WITH 3 LBS PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS (0.07 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.), FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER BRACE AND TRUSS RODS, DRIVE ANCHORS AND POST CAPS ARE NOT REQUIRED EXCEPT ON THE ENDS OF THE FENCE. CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS INSTALLED TOADEFTH OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN,
1 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH 3. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE CHAIN LINK FENGE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24° AT THE TOP AND 1. KEY-IN THE MATTING BY PLACING THE TOP ENDS OF THE MATTING IN A NARROW TRENCH, 6° IN DEPTH. BACKFILL THE T TOTAL HEIGHT OF THE POST.
AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING, ORUSE SOD. - MID' SECTION. TRENCH AND TAMP FIRMLY TO CONFORM TO THE CHANNEL CROSS-SECTION, SECURE WITH A ROW OF STAPLES ABOUT 4° NOTES: . N OT ES AN D D ETAI LS
4. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE EMBEDDED A MINIMUM OF 8" INTO THE GROUND. DOWN SLOPE FF\';OM THE TRENCH. SPACING BETWEEN STAPLES IS 6", 1. Forest protection device only. :
MULCHING: APPLY 1 1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/4000 SQ.FT.) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN 5. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER, THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY 6" AND FOLDED. B T 4 A T A TR G A A BT e AND N FIRM CONTACT WITH 2. Refention area wik bo set a3 partof the feview process. GARBER PROPERTY. LOT 2
STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH 6. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND SILT BUILDUPS REMOVED WHEN *BULGES" DEVELOP IN THE SILT THE SOIL. : 3. Boundarios of relontion area shauld be staked and flagged ' : ’ _
ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT : FENCE, OR WHEN SILT REACHES 50% OF FENCE HEIGHT 4. STAPLES SHALL BE PLACED 2' APART WITH 4 ROWS FOR EACH STRIP, 2 OUTER ROWS, AND 2 ALTERNATING ROWS DOWN THE 4. B0t domepo shoukd o avokded :
AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING. 7. FILTER GLOTH SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO EACH FENGE POST WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES AT TOP AND MID CENTER. 5. Protection signage should be used. SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING
' : ' o SECTIONAND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR GEOTEXTLE CLASSF: OF THE LOWER STRIP BY 4 SHIPLAP FASHION, REINFORGE THE OVERLAP WITHA DOUBLE ROW OF STAPLES SPACED 6 APART 6. Dovico shoud bo malntained throughoul constucton. 9104 GORMAN ROAD
. IN A STAGGERED PATTERN ON EITHER SIDE. - -
ngﬁ%gf ggs g%%%Ymﬁggggm%ﬁRgosvzl;%DSPECIFICAT!ONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT : TENSEE STRENoT tgss’ml(%m) Téii MoMT a0 6. THE DISGHARGE END OF THE MATTING LINER SHOULD BE SIMILARLY SEGURED WITH 2 DOUBLE ROWS OF STAPLES. : BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH ZONED: R-12 .
= IRby . FLOW RATE 0.3 GALFT /MM, (MAX.) TEST: MSMT 322 : TYPICA E CTIO C T TAX MAP 47 GRID 17 . PARCEL 898
FILTERING EFFICIENCY 75% (MIN.) TEST: MSMT 322 NOTE: IF FLOW WILL ENTER FROM THE EDGE OF THE MATTING THEN THE AREA EFFECTED BY THE FLOW MUST BE KEYED-IN. PI L TR E PROTE TI N FEN E DE AI L 6TH ELECT'ON DISTR'CT DIF:Z1 51%150# 5%'?3060337' HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND
NO SCALE - s VL - !
U.S. DEFARTMENT OF AGRIGULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.5. DEPARTMENT OF AGRIGULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT ante, ' .
SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE H-26-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE G-22-2 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION W - “ﬁ A ptle DESIGN BY: ST
SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION R (:. G‘ bl ’%‘;5, " S i 11 dCOCk
SAT L Ty, . A &
UN GINEERS CERTIF DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE F V'S‘?&‘Nl M DRAWNBY: ___AM
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND ENGINEERS CERTIFICATE . BEVELOIRR S LR URh N -2 . '
SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT »l CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL . AcégVR% ?ﬁggYTHT:;A; &%Eggg;%mﬂgg ::DD S.Sg‘;{,ﬁ”gg{?{; gli-ksg %%'E P 2 SSOC1 ate S - CHECKEDSBY: __ ST -
. : ' REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT R : /3 - SCALE: 17=30°
CHIEF, D ELOPMENT ENGINEERING DNISION DA .PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS WILL HAVE A GERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ' S s 4| Engineers - Surveyors - Planners
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF A Foy, &S . ad. Sui DATE: NOVEMBER 17, 2010
) SOIL CPNSERVATION DISTRICT. SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE ' _ . FINT N 3300 North Ridge Road, Suite 160 .
! L4 ' < PERI c ON-SITE INSPE BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. 2 SISy B Elticott City, Maryland 21043 : PROJECT #: 10-045
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE — ’ [ / / ,7 ! :.,,,’,"m.u w Phone: 443.325.7682 Fax: 443.325.7685
f / a/ 3/ MMW 0 /// / f/ /0 Email: info@saaland.com SHEET# 2 of _2
> 2 SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER DATE { DATE NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
DIRECTOR / / STEPHANIE TUITE, RLA,PE,LEED AP SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER REVISIONS PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPRCVED BY ME , AND THAT | AM A DULY
) LICENSED FROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 38388, EXPIRATION DATE: JANUARY 12, 2012
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